## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 021144 Frame 0402. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee Name.			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		1	Name	Execution Date	
Anthony S. Andread	chi			06/24/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: Abbott Cardiovascula			ar Systems Inc.		
Street Address:	3200 Lakesid	e Drive			
City:	Santa Clara				
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95054				
	. 	12140	J141		
Property Type Application Number: 12145			141		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(415)39	3-9887			
Phone:		(415)393-9887 (415) 954-0200			
Email:	carolyn.	winter@	⊉squiresanders.com		
	l be sent to the e-i	nail add	dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US	
Mail.	e Sauiro S	andora	s (US) LLP		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	•				
Address Line 4:					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			050623.01054		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Norman L. Morales		
Total Attachments: 5 source=Copy of Noti source=Copy of Noti source=Copy of Noti source=Copy of Noti source=Copy of Noti	ce of Recordation ce of Recordation ce of Recordation ce of Recordation	≠page2 ≠page3 ≠page4	.tif .tif .tif		

D:SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSEY LLP COMPANY: ONE MARITIME PL.\_\_A



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **Facsimile Transmission**

To:	Name: Company: Fax Number: Voice Phone:	SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSEY LLP ONE MARITIME PLAZA 14153939887		
From:	Name: Voice Phone:	ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH 571-272-3350		

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

#### Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	875.TXT
3	Document 1, Batch 1316346

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 8:52:18 PM Number of pages including this cover sheet: 03

> 06/24/2008 TUE 17:53 [TX/RX NO 8790] 2001 PATENT REEL: 027727 FRAME: 0671

÷ .

):SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.P COMPANY:ONE MARITIME PL. A



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



\*500575802A\*

JUNE 24, 2008

PTAS

SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSEY LLP ONE MARITIME PLAZA SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/24/2008

REEL/FRAME: 021144/0402 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

ANDREACCHI, ANTHONY S.

DOC DATE: 06/24/2008

ASSIGNEE: ABBOTT CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM INC. Correction: Abbott Cardiovascular Systems Inc. 3200 LAKESIDE DRIVE

SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

SERIAL NUMBER: 12145141 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELECTIVE COATING OF ENDOLUMINAL PROSTHESIS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uarto.gov

06/24/2008 TUE 17:53 [TX/RX NO 8790] 2002 PATENT REEL: 027727 FRAME: 0672 1

D:SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.P COMPANY:ONE MARITIME PL.\_\_A

_				-	_	
DÁ	TENT	- 40	RICI		ENT	
28	n er i	AD	DIGI	AW		

Electronic Version v1.1

06/24/2008

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500575802

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
1			une	Execution Date	
Anthony S. Andreacc	hi	internet and a second second		06/24/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Abbott Cardiov	vascula	ar System Inc.		
Street Address:	3200 Lakeside	e Drive			
City:	Santa Clara				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95054				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number: 1214		1214514	j141		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (415)393-9887         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       415-954-0200         Email:       dperegory@ssd.com					
Correspondent Name: Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP					
Address Line 1: One Maritime Plaza					
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Norman Morales		
Total Attachments: 2 source=50623.1054 assign#page1.tlf source=50623.1054 assign#page2.tlf					

08/24/2008 TUE 17:53 [TX/RX NO 8790] 2003 PATENT **REEL: 027727 FRAME: 0673** 

Attorney Docket: 050623.01054

#### ASSIGNMENT

(1-12) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

(1) Anthony S. Andreacchi

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to:

(13)	Insert Name of Assignee	(13)	Abbott Cardiovascular Systems Inc.
(14)	Insert State of Incorporation of Assignee	(14)	California
(15)	Insert Address of Assignee	(15)	of: 3200 Lakeside Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as and related to
(16)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(16)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELECTIVE COATING OF ENDOLUMINAL PROSTHESES (Case No. 050623.01054) (Serial No. <u>12/145, 141</u> ) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an
(17)	Insert Data of Stanlar of		application for patent in the United States of America

(17) Insert Date of Signing of (17) on June 24, 2008 Application

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

SANFRANCISCO/264199.1

Page 1 of 2

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be 3) necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a 4) valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly 5) constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

## The practitioners associated with the Customer Number

### 45159

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

6/24/2002 Date

Name of Inventor Anthony S. Andreacchi

SANFRANCISCO/264199.1

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 02/16/2012**